We don’t have any rain in the 
summer. 

Recently, this project, as an example, 
it was determined by the district, the 
Merced Irrigation District, that if we 
raised the spillway gates by 8 feet, that 
Lake McClure, behind this dam, could 
add an additional 57,000 acre-feet of 
water. 

Fifty-seven thousand acre-feet of 
water is a good additional supply, with-
out impeding Merced’s wild and scenic 
river designation. We maintain that. 
But, at the same time, we add 57,000 
acre-feet of water to the supply. That 
is important. 

However, to move forward with rais-